FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287

Form 4 or I	Form 5 obligations	ST	ATE		pursuant to	o Sectio	n 16(a) of th	ne Securit	ies Exchan	ge Act	of 1934	RSHIP		OMB Number: Estimated average hours per respon	- 1		
		I.D.			Issuer Nar	me and	Ticker or Tra	ading Syr		01 194(,				to Issuer		
BAKER BROS. ADVISORS LP				_ _									Director	- 414 -	10% Owner Other (specify		
(Last) (First) (Middle) 860 WASHINGTON STREET, 3RD FLOOR					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/18/2023								below) Former 10% Owner				
	NV	10014		_ 4.	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6.									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person			
<u> </u>	N I	10014			ule 10	h5_1(c) Tran	sactio	n Indic	ation		А	Tonnineur				
(State)	(Zip)			Check thi	is box to	indicate that	a transact	on was mad	e pursu	ant to a con	tract, instructi	on or written pl	an that is intended	to satisfy the		
		Table I -	Non-D	eriva	tive Sec	curitie	s Acquir	ed, Dis	posed c	f, or	Benefic	ially Owr	ed				
(((((((((((((((((((2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)				Code (Ir	Transaction Dispo Code (Instr.				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
						-	Code	V A	nount	(A) o (D)	Price						
ck													113	D ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾			
ck													113	D ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽⁵⁾			
ck												3	8,968	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾ (4)(6)(7)		
ck												41	4,547	I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾ (6)(7)(8)		
		Table											d		•		
nversion Exercise ce of ivative curity	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number Derivative Securities Acquired or Dispos	5. Number of Derivative Securities (M Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		Date Exercisable and piration Date		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
			Code	v	(A)				ion Title	N	umber of		Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	(s)			
0.00 ⁽⁹⁾			\square			\square	(9)(10)	(9)			45,693		45,693	I	See Footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾		
0.00 ⁽⁹⁾						\square	(9)(10)	(9)			880,294		380,294	I	See Footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾⁽⁸⁾		
).00 ⁽¹¹⁾	12/18/2023		A		78,325		(10)(11)	(11)			78,325	(12)	78,325	I	See Footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾ (10)(11)		
0.00 ⁽¹¹⁾	12/18/2023		Α		973,290	\square	(10)(11)	(11)			973,290	(12)	973,290	I	See Footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾⁽⁸⁾ (10)(11)		
0.00 ⁽¹¹⁾	12/18/2023		Α		28,782		(10)(11)	(11)			28,782	(13)	107,107	I	See Footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾		
0.00 ⁽¹¹⁾	12/18/2023		Α		310,130		(10)(11)	(11)			310,130	(13)	1,283,420	I	See Footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾⁽⁸⁾		
).00 ⁽¹¹⁾	12/18/2023		Α		20,562		(10)(11)	(11)			20,562	(14)	127,669	I	See Footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾		
0.00 ⁽¹¹⁾	12/18/2023		Α		221,557		(10)(11)	(11)			21,557	(14)	1,504,977	I	See Footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾⁽⁸⁾		
0.00 ⁽¹¹⁾	12/18/2023		Α		93,480		(10)(11)	(11)			93,480	(15)	221,149	Ι	See Footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾		
0.00 ⁽¹¹⁾	12/18/2023		A		1,151,124		(10)(11)	(11)			151,124	(15)	2,656,101	Ι	See Footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾⁽⁸⁾ (10)		
BROS.	ADVISORS (First)	(Midd		<u> </u>	_				_			1					
	-orm 4 or 1 a. See Inst Idress of ROS. (VGTON 	(First) NGTON NGTON STREET, 3RD (State) (State) rity (Instr. 3) ck ck	xox if no longer subject to isom 4 or Form 5 obligations e. See Instruction 1(b). Idress of Reporting Person* ROS. ADVISORS LP (First) (Middle) NGTON STREET, 3RD FLOOR (State) (Zip) (State) (Zip) rity (Instr. 3) Table 1 - rity (Instr. 3) Table 1 ck Ck ck Ck ck Ck ck Chonth/Day/Year) 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) SA. Deemed Execution Date, if Month/Day/Year) 0.00 ⁽⁹⁾ 1 0.00 ⁽¹¹⁾ 12/18/2023 0.00 ⁽¹¹⁾ 12/18/2023 0.00 ⁽¹¹⁾ 12/18/2023 0.00 ⁽¹¹⁾ 12/18/2023 0.01 ⁽¹¹⁾ 12/18/2023	xi fin olonger subject to orm 4 or Corms 5 obligations s. see instruction 1(b). Internet Soligations s. See instruction 1(b). Idress of Reporting Person [*] ROS_ADVISORS LP (Middle) (First) (Middle) NY 10014 (State) (Zip) rity (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Ck ck Image: Core of the core o	Difference of the operation of the	Divide and Perform Soligations Filed pursuant is conserved on Section Section Arrows Soligations P. See Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant is conserved on Section Section Arrows Soligations 2. Issuer Name (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Eg 3. Date of Eg (First) (Middle) 4. If Amendration Arrows Soligations 4. If Amendration Arrows Soligations (State) (Zip) Conserved Arrows Soligations 2. Section Arrows Soligations (State) (Zip) Conserved Arrows Soligations 2. Transaction Brance Soligations 2. Transaction Provide Arrows Soligations ck Image: Soligation Soligations 3. Date of Eg Image: Soligation Soligation Soligations 2. Soligation Soligations ck Image: Soligation Soligatio	xox if no longer subject to s. see instruction (tb). Filed pursuant to Section 300/0000000000000000000000000000000000	bit in any line in the investigation in the investigatine therest in the investigation in the investigation in	Bit is a constrained and the second second solution of the second solutin of the second solution of the second solution of the second so		Note of each of a degrading adjustment of each of e	State instancial on the investment Conservative Securities Exclamage Act of 1940 icros of Reporting Person [*] (First) (Middle) (First) (Middle) (First) (Middle) (State Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol (First) (Middle) (Giste) (Zip) (State Construction Construction (Month/Day/Year) (State) (Zip) (State) (Zip) <td< td=""><td><form> Bed Parameter Biological Backeting Biological Backeting B</form></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	<form> Bed Parameter Biological Backeting Biological Backeting B</form>				

(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10014
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o BAKER FELIX		
(Last) 860 WASHINGTO	(First) N STREET, 3RD FLOO	(Middle) R
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10014
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o BAKER JULIA		
(Last) 860 WASHINGTO	(First) N STREET, 3RD FLOO	(Middle) R
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10014
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o Baker Bros. Ad	f Reporting Person [*] visors (GP) LLC	
(Last) 860 WASHINGTO	(First) N STREET, 3RD FLOO	(Middle) R
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10014
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o Baker Brothers	f Reporting Person [*] Life Sciences LP	
(Last) 860 WASHINGTO	(First) N STREET, 3RD FLOO	(Middle) R
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10014
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

1. On December 18, 2023 (the "Closing Date"), Neurogene Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as Neoleukin Therapeutics, Inc. (prior to the Closing Date, "Neoleukin", and after the Closing Date, the "Issuer")) consummated the previously announced business combination (the "Merger") pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of July 17, 2023 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Neoleukin, Project North Merger Sub, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Neoleukin ("Merger Sub"), and Neurogene Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Neurogene"). At the closing of the Merger Neoleukin Therapeutics, Inc. changed its name to Neurogene Inc. 2. Reflects a one-for-four reverse stock split of the common stock ("Common Stock") of the Issuer effected on December 18, 2023.

3. Reflects shares of Common Stock held directly by Felix J. Baker.

4. After giving effect to the transactions reported herein and as a result of their ownership interest in (i) Baker Biotech Capital, L.P. and (ii) 667, L.P. ("667"), Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker each may be deemed to have an indirect pecuniary interest in Common Stock reported in column 5 of Table I or securities reported in column 9 of Table II directly held by 667, a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Biotech Capital, L.P., a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Biotech Capital (GP), LLC, due to their interest in 667 and Baker Biotech Capital, L.P.'s right to receive an allocation of a portion of the profits from 667.
5. Reflects shares of Common Stock held directly by Julian C. Baker.

Baker Bros. Advisors LP (the "Adviser") serves as the investment adviser to 667 and Baker Brothers Life Sciences, L.P. ("Life Sciences", and together with 667, the "Funds"). In connection with the services provided by the
Adviser, the Adviser receives an asset-based management fee that does not confer any pecuniary interest in the securities held directly by the Funds or for the benefit of the Funds. Baker Bros. Advisors (GP) LLC (the "Adviser GP")
is the Adviser's sole general partner. Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker are managing members of the Adviser GP. The Adviser has complete and unlimited discretion and authority with respect to the investment and voting power of

the securities held directly by the Funds. The general partners of the Funds have relinquished to the Adviser all discretion and authority with respect to the investment and voting power of the securities held directly by the Funds. 7. Julian C. Baker, Felix J. Baker, the Adviser GP and the Adviser disclaim beneficial ownership of the securities held directly by the Funds except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that any of Julian C. Baker, Felix J. Baker, the Adviser GP or the Adviser is a beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.

8. After giving effect to the transactions reported herein and as a result of their ownership interest in (i) Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital, L.P. and (ii) Life Sciences, Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker each may be deemed to have an indirect pecuniary interest in Common Stock reported in column 5 of Table I or securities reported in column 9 of Table II directly held by Life Sciences, a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital, L.P., at limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital (GP), LLC, due to their interest in Life Sciences and Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital (L.P.'s right to receive an allocation of a portion of the profits from Life Sciences.

9. Represents warrants to purchase Common Stock at an exercise price of \$0.00002 per share ("Prefunded Warrants") exercisable at any time, at the holder's election, on a 1-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holders thereof, together with their affiliates and any members of a Section 13(d) group with such holders, would beneficially own, for purposes of Rule 13d-3 under the Securities Act of 1934, as amended, no more than 4.99% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock (the "Maximum Percentage"). The Prefunded Warrants have no expiration date.

10. By written notice to the Issuer, the Funds may increase or decrease the Maximum Percentage applicable to that fund to any other percentage not in excess of 19.99%, provided that any such increase will not be effective until the 61st day after such notice is delivered to the Issuer.

11. The \$0.000001 Prefunded Warrants are exercisable at any time, at the holder's election, on a 1-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holder's election, on a 1-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holder's election, on a n-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holder's election, on a n-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holder's election, on a n-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holder's election, on a n-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holder's election, on a n-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holder's election, on a n-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holder's election, on a n-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holder's election, on a n-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holder's election, on a n-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holder's election, on a n-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holder's election, on a n-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holder's election, on a n-for-1 basis into Common Stock to the extent that immediately prior to or after giving effect to such exercise the holder's elec

12. 667 and Life Sciences acquired 78,325 and 973,290 warrants to purchase Common Stock, respectively, at an exercise price of \$0.000001 per share ("\$0.000001 Prefunded Warrants") in the Merger at a rate of 0.0756 \$0.000001 Prefunded Warrants for each Neurogen Prefunded Warrant.

13. As a result of and upon the effective time of the Merger, the Funds acquired \$0.000001 Prefunded Warrants in exchange for existing shares of Neurogene Series A-1 Preferred Stock ("Series A-1 Preferred") at a rate of 0.0756 \$0.000001 Prefunded Warrants for each share of Series A-1 Preferred.

14. As a result of and upon the effective time of the Merger, the Funds acquired \$0.000001 Prefunded Warrants in exchange for existing shares of Neurogene Series A-2 Preferred Stock ("Series A-2 Preferred") at a rate of 0.0756 \$0.000001 Prefunded Warrants for each share of Series A-2 Preferred.

15. As a result of and upon the effective time of the Merger, the Funds acquired \$0.000001 Prefunded Warrants in exchange for existing shares of Neurogene Series B Preferred Stock ("Series B Preferred") at a rate of 0.0756 \$0.000001 Prefunded Warrants for each share of Series B Preferred.

Remarks:

M. Cantey Boyd, a full-time employee of Baker Bros. Advisors LP, resigned as a director on the board of directors (the "Board") of Neurogene Inc. (previously Neoleukin Therapeutics, Inc.)(the "Issuer") effective December 18, 2023. For purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the reporting persons were deemed directors by deputization by virtue of their representation on the board of directors of the Issuer. On December 18, 2023, the Issuer in connection with the merger as described in the Schedule 13D/A filed by the Reporting Persons on December 20, 2023.

Name: Scott L. Lessing, Title: President /s/ Scott L. Lessing	
Baker Bros. Advisors LP, Mgmt. Co. and Inv. Adviser to 667, L.P., pursuant to authority granted by Baker Biotech Capital, L.P., GP to 667, L.P. Name: Scott L. Lessing, Title: President /s/ Scott L. Lessing	<u>12/20/2023</u>
/s/ Felix J. Baker	12/20/2023
/s/ Julian C. Baker	12/20/2023
By: Baker Bros. Advisors (GP) LLC, Name: Scott L. Lessing, Title: President /s/ Scott L. Lessing	<u>12/20/2023</u>
Baker Bros. Advisors LP, Mgmt. Co. and Inv. Adviser to Baker Brothers Life Sciences, L.P., pursuant to authority granted by Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital, L.P., GP to Baker Brothers Life Sciences, L.P., Name: Scott L. Lessing, Title: President /s/	
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.